

NAROK COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD TENDER NOTICE

OPEN NATIONAL TENDER

Narok County Assembly, situated along Narok-Nakuru Road in Narok invites eligible and interested bidders to participate in the following Tenders:

S/NO	Tender Number	Tender Description	Reservation	Closing Date
1	NCA/0T/001/2023-2024	Provision of Medical Insurance Services	Open	21-11-2023
2	NCA/0T/002/2023-2024	Tender for renovation and upgrading of Narok County Assembly Chambers from the current state to a new modern chambers	Open	21-11-2023
3	NCA/OT/003/2023-2024	Tender for Construction of a Modern Kitchen and Gazebos at Narok County Assembly headquarters	Open	21-11-2023

A complete set of tender documents and more information may be obtained by interested candidates by downloading the advert and tender documents from Narok County Government website www.narok.go.ke free of charge and at public procurement information portal wwww.tenders.go.ke.

Duly completed and sealed Tender Documents clearly marked Tender No......should be deposited in the Tender Box placed at the main entrance of Narok County Assembly offices situated at the County Assembly Entrance along Narok-Nakuru road within Narok Town or sent by Registered mail and properly addressed to;

The clerk, Narok County Assembly, P. O. Box 19-20500.Narok

So as to be received on or before **Tuesday 21st November 2023 at 11:00am**. the tenders will be opened immediately thereafter at the County Assembly Committee room 2 all tenderers or their representatives may attend the opening of tenders.

Joseph K. Lengeny Clerk, Narok County Assembly